Senate Resolution 636

By: Senators Kennedy of the 18th, Harbison of the 15th, Anavitarte of the 31st, Echols of the 49th, Albers of the 56th and others

A RESOLUTION

Recognizing February 28, 2024, as the Georgia Association of Broadcasters Day at the state
 capitol; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, the Georgia Association of Broadcasters is composed of an exemplary group
of citizens who contribute to the general well-being of our state by informing the public and
generating insightful dialogue regarding the day's most pressing issues; and

6 WHEREAS, the Georgia Association of Broadcasters is the nation's first and oldest broadcast
7 association, founded in July 1934 at the De Soto Hotel in Savannah, Georgia; and

8 WHEREAS, the Georgia Association of Broadcasters, in its 90th year, works diligently to 9 represent the interest of air radio and television licensees and is composed of more than 400 10 radio and television broadcasters; and

WHEREAS, in utilizing their roles as respected and well-known broadcasters, members of
the Georgia Association of Broadcasters positively impact our state and local communities.

- 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 14 recognize February 28, 2024, as the Georgia Association of Broadcasters Day at the state
- 15 capitol.
- 16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 17 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the Georgia
- 18 Association of Broadcasters.